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HUC Watershed Name Organization Contact  Phone  Email
18090206 Antelope-Fremont Valleys Antelope Valley 

Conservancy Wendy Reed 661-943-9000 avconservancy@yahoo.com

18060006 Central Coastal Central Coast Salmon 
Enhancement Stephnie Wald 805-473-8221 salmonfix4@aol.com

18060006 Central Coastal Coastal San Luis 
RCD Deborah Barker 805-772-4391 dbarker@coastalrcd.org

18060006 Central Coastal Coastal San Luis 
RCD Julie Thomas 805-471-9479 jthomas@coastalrcd.org 

18020113 Cottonwood Headwaters Cottonwood Creek 
Watershed Group

Maureen 
Teubert 530-347-6637 mteubert@shasta.com

18050003 Coyote San Francisquito 
Creek Authority

Cynthia 
D'Agosta 650-330-6765 ckdagosta@menlopark.org

18020122 East Branch North Fork 
Feather

North Cal-Neva 
RC&D Mark E. Steffek 530-233-8868 mark.steffek@ca.usda.gov 

18020122 East Branch North Fork 
Feather 

Feather River 
Coordinated 

Resource 
Management Group

Jessica Albietz 530-283-3739 Jessica@plumascounty.org

18020124 Honcut Headwaters Sutter County RCD Ryan Bonea 530-674-1461 x130 Ryan.Bonea@ca.nacdnet.net

18070105 Los Angeles
The Los Angeles and 

San Gabriel Rivers 
Watershed Council

Drew Ready 213-229-9951 drew@lasgrwc.org

18070105 Los Angeles Arroyo Seco 
Foundation Timothy Brick 213-446-8717 TBrick@mwdh2o.com

RCD= Resource Conservation District
ID= Irrigation District
WD= Water District
RCandD= Resource Conservation and Development Council/Area
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18020111 Lower American Dry Creek 
Conservancy  Gregg Bates 916-771-2013  dcc@surewest.net 

18020108 Lower Bear Nevada County RCD Lesa Osterholm 530-272-3417 x107 lesa.osterholm@ca.nacdnet.net

18020105 Lower Butte Butte County RCD Pia Sevelius 530-534-0112 x122 bc-rcd@carcd.org
18020105 Lower Butte Sutter County RCD Ryan Bonea 530-674-1461 ext.130 Ryan.Bonea@ca.nacdnet.net

18020105 Lower Butte 
Butte Creek 
Watershed 

Conservancy
Jeff Davids 530-588-3064 h2otech@sbcglobal.net

18020110 Lower Cache Yolo County RCD Paul Robins 530-662-2037 Robins@yolorcd.org

18040004 Lower Calaveras-Mormon 
Slough 

Stockton East Water 
District Jim Inman 209-988-2314 stewardship@calaverasriver.com

18040005 Lower Cosumnes-Lower 
Mokelumne

California Association 
of Resource 

Conservation Districts
Karen Buhr 916-457-7904 karen-buhr@carcd.org

18040005 Lower Cosumnes-Lower 
Mokelumne Central Sierra RC&D Dick McCleery 209-257-1851 Dick.mccleery@ca.usda.gov

18040005 Lower Cosumnes-Lower 
Mokelumne

San Joaquin County 
RCD John Brodie 209-472-7127 x125 rvranglr@yahoo.com

18020102 Lower Cottonwood Cottonwood Creek 
Watershed Group

Maureen 
Teubert 530-347-6637 mteubert@shasta.com

18020106 Lower Feather Yuba County RCD Leslie Morgan 530-671-0850 x127 Yubarcd_wc@yahoo.com
18020106 Lower Feather Sutter County RCD Ryan Bonea 530-674-1461 ext.130 Ryan.Bonea@ca.nacdnet.net

18020003 Lower Pit
North Cal-Neva 

RC&D Mark E. Steffek 530-233-8868 mark.steffek@ca.usda.gov 

RCD= Resource Conservation District
ID= Irrigation District
WD= Water District
RCandD= Resource Conservation and Development Council/Area
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18020109 Lower Sacramento Laguna Creek 
Watershed Council Greg Suba 916-772-3230 gsuba@surewest.net

18020109 Lower Sacramento Putah Creek Council Dawn Calciano 530-795-3006 dawn@putahcreekcouncil.org

18020109 Lower Sacramento Solano RCD Jodie Salz     707-678-1655 x109   jodie.salz@ca.nacdnet.net
18020109 Lower Sacramento Yolo County RCD Paul Robins 530-662-2037 Robins@yolorcd.org

18020107 Lower Yuba South Yuba River 
Citizens League  Jason Rainey 530-265-5961 jason@syrcl.org

18020107 Lower Yuba Yuba County RCD Leslie Morgan 530-671-0850 x127 Yubarcd_wc@yahoo.com

18020004 McCloud Upper Sacramento 
River Exchange

Sandra 
Spelliscy 530-235-2012 sas@riverexchange.org

18020123 Middle Fork Feather
North Cal-Neva 

RC&D Mark E. Steffek 530-233-8868 mark.steffek@ca.usda.gov 

18020123 Middle Fork Feather 

Feather River 
Coordinated 

Resource 
Management Group

Jessica Albietz 530-283-3739 Jessica@plumascounty.org

18040001 Middle San Joaquin-Lower 
Chowchilla

Chowchilla Red Top 
RCD

Jeannie 
Habben 559-642-3263 info@cfwatershed.org

18040001 Middle San Joaquin-Lower 
Chowchilla Grassland RCD Dave Widell 209-826-5188 dwidell@grasslandwetlands.com

18040001 Middle San Joaquin-Lower 
Chowchilla

San Joaquin River 
Parkway & 

Conservation Trust
Sharon Weaver 559-248-8480 X105 sweaver@riverparkway.org

18040001 Middle San Joaquin-Lower 
Chowchilla

Sustain 
Environmental Inc 

(partner w/Grassland 
RCD)

Camille E. 
Remy 916-802-6705 camille@sustainenvironmental.com

RCD= Resource Conservation District
ID= Irrigation District
WD= Water District
RCandD= Resource Conservation and Development Council/Area
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18040002 Middle San Joaquin-Lower 
Merced-Lower Stanislaus East Merced RCD Karen Whipp 209-723-6755 x10 kwhipp@klwhippandco.com 

18040002 Middle San Joaquin-Lower 
Merced-Lower Stanislaus East Stanislaus RCD Lisa Alamo 209-491-9320 x121 lisa.alamo@ca.nacdnet.net       

18040002 Middle San Joaquin-Lower 
Merced-Lower Stanislaus

University of the 
Pacific-Environmental 

Engineering 
Research Program 

Sharon Borglin 510-486-7515 sborglin@pacific.edu

18020119 Mill-Big Chico 
Deer Creek 
Watershed 

Conservancy
Holly Savage 530-781-2220 deercreekwatershed@gmail.com

18090208 Mojave Mojave-Desert 
Mountain RC&D Donna Thomas 760-446-1974 m.rcnd@mchsi.com

18020128 North Fork American Placer County RCD Rich Gresham 530-906-1843 richgresham@sbcglobal.net

18020121 North Fork Feather

Feather River 
Coordinated 

Resource 
Management Group

Jessica Albietz 530-283-3739 Jessica@plumascounty.org

18020121 North Fork Feather
North Cal-Neva 

RC&D Mark E. Steffek 530-233-8868 mark.steffek@ca.usda.gov 

18020121 North Fork Feather 
Sierra Institute for 
Community and 

Environment
Kelly Weintraub 530-284-1022 KWeintraub@SierraInstitute.us

18040014 Panoche-San Luis 
Reservoir East Stanislaus RCD Lisa Alamo 209-491-9320 x121 lisa.alamo@ca.nacdnet.net

18040014 Panoche-San Luis 
Reservoir Grassland RCD Dave Widell 209-826-5188 dwidell@grasslandwetlands.com

RCD= Resource Conservation District
ID= Irrigation District
WD= Water District
RCandD= Resource Conservation and Development Council/Area
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18040014 Panoche-San Luis 
Reservoir

Sustain 
Environmental Inc 

(partner w/Grassland 
RCD)

Camille E. 
Remy 916-802-6705 camille@sustainenvironmental.com

18020005 Sacramento Headwaters Upper Sacramento 
River Exchange

Sandra 
Spelliscy 530-235-2012 sas@riverexchange.org

18020101 Sacramento-Lower 
Cow–Lower Clear Western Shasta RCD Kelli Neher 530-365-7332 X 207 kneher@westernshastarcd.org

18020101 Sacramento–Lower 
Cow–Lower Clear Western Shasta RCD Matt Peterson 530-365-7332 x 209 matt@westernshastarcd.org

18020103 Sacramento-Lower Thomes
Sacramento River 
Conservation Area 

Forum

Beverley 
Anderson 530-528-7411 banderso@water.ca.gov 

18020103 Sacramento-Lower Thomes Tehama County RCD Tom 
McCubbins 530-527-3013 x120 tom@tehamacountyrcd.org

18020103 Sacramento-Lower Thomes Butte County RCD Pia Sevelius 530-534-0112 x122 bc-rcd@carcd.org

18020104 Sacramento-Stone Corral Yolo County RCD Paul Robins 530-662-2037 Robins@yolorcd.org
18020104 Sacramento-Stone Corral Colusa County RCD Patti Turner 530-458-2931x101 patti.turner@ca.nacdnet.net

18020112 Sacramento–Upper Clear Western Shasta RCD Matt Peterson 530-365-7332 x 209 matt@westernshastarcd.org

18020112 Sacramento–Upper Clear Western Shasta RCD Kelli Neher 530-365-7332 X 207 kneher@westernshastarcd.org

18060009 San Antonio Cachuma RCD Tom Lockhart 805-928-9269 x110 Tom.Lockhart@ca.nacdnet.net

18070304 San Diego The San Diego River 
Park Foundation Christina Rivas 619-297-7380 Christina@sandiegoriver.org

RCD= Resource Conservation District
ID= Irrigation District
WD= Water District
RCandD= Resource Conservation and Development Council/Area
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18050004 San Francisco Bay East Alameda County RCD Leslie Koenig 925-371-0154 ext 115 leslie.koenig@ca.nacdnet.net

18050004 San Francisco Bay East Urban Releaf Georgia Silvera 
Seamans 510-601-9062 info@urbanreleaf.org

18070106 San Gabriel
San Gabriel Valley 

Council of 
Governments

Bekah Cooke 626-564-9702 rcooke@arroyoassociates.com

18070202 San Jacinto Inland Empire 
Waterkeeper

Autumn 
DeWoody 951-689-6842 autumn@iewaterkeeper.org

18040003 San Joaquin Delta Natural Heritage 
Institute Sarah Puckett 415-693-3000 x113 spuckett@n-h-i.org 

18070303 San Luis Rey-Escondido San Elijo Lagoon 
Conservancy Barry Lindgren 760-942-5861 barry@sanelijo.org

18050002 San Pablo Bay North
Institute for 

Environmental and 
Ecological Research

Stephen P. Rae 707-287-0248 stephen.rae@gmail.com

18050002 San Pablo Bay North Napa County RCD Leigh Sharp 707-252-4188 x110 leigh@naparcd.org 

18050002 San Pablo Bay North Sonoma Ecology 
Center Julie Jehly 707-996-0712 x115 Julie@sonomaecologycenter.org 

18050002 San Pablo Bay North The Watershed 
Project 

Michelle 
LeBeau 510-665-3597 Michelle@thewatershedproject.org 

18050002 San Pablo Bay South The Watershed 
Project 

Michelle 
LeBeau 510-665-3597 Michelle@thewatershedproject.org 

18050002 San Pablo Bay South Urban Creeks Council Joshua Bradt 510-540-6669 josh@urbancreeks.org 

RCD= Resource Conservation District
ID= Irrigation District
WD= Water District
RCandD= Resource Conservation and Development Council/Area
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18070203 Santa Ana
Santa Ana 
Watershed 
Association

Renee Latu 909-799-7407 ext. 105 Renee.Latu@ca.nacdnet.net

18070203 Santa Ana Inland Empire RCD Jennifer Ares 909-799-7407 x102 Jennifer.Ares@ca.nacdnet.net
18060013 Santa Barbara Coastal Cachuma RCD Tom Lockhart 805-928-9269 x110 Tom.Lockhart@ca.nacdnet.net

18060013 Santa Barbara Coastal South Coast Habitat 
Restoration

Mauricio 
Gomez 805-729-8787 mgomez@schabitatrestoration.org

18070302 Santa Margarita Ellsinore-Murrieta-
Anza RCD Pam Nelson 951-294-0900 pamela05n@peoplepc.com

18060008 Santa Maria Cachuma RCD Tom Lockhart 805-928-9269 x110 Tom.Lockhart@ca.nacdnet.net

18060008 Santa Maria 
Central Coast Wine 
Growers Association 

Foundation 
Kay Mercer 805-208-8039 sbagcoalition@verizon.net

18060008 Santa Maria Coastal San Luis 
RCD Julie Thomas 805-471-9479 jthomas@coastalrcd.org 

18070104 Santa Monica Bay RCD of the Santa 
Monica Mountains 

Melina Sempill 
Watts 818-597-8627 x 104 melina.watts@rcdsmm.org 

18070104 Santa Monica Bay
Santa Monica Bay 

Restoration 
Foundation

Grace Lee 213-576-6648 glee@waterboards.ca.gov

18060010 Santa Ynez Cachuma RCD Tom Lockhart 805-928-9269 x110 Tom.Lockhart@ca.nacdnet.net

18020129 South Fork American Alpine Watershed 
Group 

Chris 
Katopothis 530-694-2327 watershed@alpinecountyca.com

18020129 South Fork American Georgetown Divide 
RCD Mark Egbert 530-295-5630 Mark.Egbert@ca.usda.gov

18020129 South Fork American El Dorado Irrigation 
District

Elizabeth L. 
Betancourt 530-642-4007 eholtz@eid.org

RCD= Resource Conservation District
ID= Irrigation District
WD= Water District
RCandD= Resource Conservation and Development Council/Area
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18030002 South Fork Kern Mojave Desert-
Mountain RC&D Donna Thomas 760-446-1974 m.rcnd@mchsi.com  

18050001 Suisun Bay North California Land 
Stewardship Institute Laurel Marcus 707-253-1226 laurel@fishfriendlyfarming.org

18050001 Suisun Bay North Solano RCD Jodie Salz     707-678-1655 x109   jodie.salz@ca.nacdnet.net

18050001 Suisun Bay North Vallejo Watershed 
Alliance Jennifer Kaiser 707-644-8949 x292 jkaiser@vsfcd.com

18050001 Suisun Bay South Contra Costa RCD Carol Arnold 925-672-6522 x106 carol.arnold@ca.nacdnet.net
18010211 Trinity River Trinity County RCD Pat Frost 530-623-6004 pfrost@tcrcd.net

18030012 Tulare-Buena Vista Lakes

 Tule IRWMP Group
   Deer Creek and 

Tule River Authority
David L. 
Hoffman 559-804-8842 dave93257@yahoo.com

18030012 Tulare-Buena Vista Lakes 
Tulare

Basin Wildlife 
Partners

Carole Combs 559/799-7204 ccombs@thegrid.net

18030012 Tulare-Buena Vista Lakes Westside RCD Sarge Green 559-647-9198 hydrobuffalo@sbcglobal.net 

18020126 Upper Bear Nevada County RCD Lesa Osterholm 530-272-3417 x 107 lesa.osterholm@ca.nacdnet.net

18020126 Upper Bear Wolf Creek 
Community Alliance BJ Schmitt 530-477-0740 bjanddave@foothill.net

18020120 Upper Butte Butte County RCD Pia Sevelius 530-534-0112 x122 bc-rcd@carcd.org

18020120 Upper Butte 
Butte Creek 
Watershed 

Conservancy
Jeff Davids 530-588-3064 h2otech@sbcglobal.net

18020116 Upper Cache West Lake RCD Greg Dills 707-263-4180 x12 wercd@jps.net
18020116 Upper Cache Colusa County RCD Patti Turner 530-458-2931x101 patti.turner@ca.nacdnet.net

RCD= Resource Conservation District
ID= Irrigation District
WD= Water District
RCandD= Resource Conservation and Development Council/Area
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18020116 Upper Cache East Lake RCD Greg Dills 707-263-4180 x12 wercd@jps.net

18040011 Upper Calaveras Stockton East Water 
District Jim Inman 209-988-2314 stewardship@calaverasriver.com

18040007 Upper Chowchilla-Upper 
Fresno

Chowchilla Red Top 
RCD

Jeannie 
Habben 559-642-3263 info@cfwatershed.org

18020127 Upper Coon-Upper Auburn Dry Creek 
Conservancy  Gregg Bates 916-771-2013  dcc@surewest.net 

18040013 Upper Cosumnes
California Association 

of Resource 
Conservation Districts

Karen Buhr 916-457-7904 karen-buhr@carcd.org

18020118 Upper Cow-Battle 
Battle Creek 
Watershed 

Conservancy 

Sharon Paquin-
Gilmore 530-474-3368 spaquin@shasta.com 

18020118 Upper Cow-Battle Western Shasta RCD Kelli Neher 530-365-7332 X 207 kneher@westernshastarcd.org

18020114 Upper Elder-Upper Thomas Tehama County RCD Tom 
McCubbins 530-527-3013 x120 tom@tehamacountyrcd.org

18030001 Upper Kern Mojave Desert-
Mountain RC&D Donna Thomas 760-446-1974 m.rcnd@mchsi.com  

18030010 Upper Kings Sierra RCD Toby Horst 559-855-7765 easyrider@netptc.net
18030011 Upper Los Gatos Avenal Westside RCD Sarge Green 559-647-9198 hydrobuffalo@sbcglobal.net 

18040008 Upper Merced

Upper Merced River 
Watershed Council / 

Mariposa County 
RCD

Holly Warner 209-966-2221 watershed@sti.net

18040012 Upper Mokelumne Alpine Watershed 
Group 

Chris 
Katopothis 530-694-2327 watershed@alpinecountyca.com

RCD= Resource Conservation District
ID= Irrigation District
WD= Water District
RCandD= Resource Conservation and Development Council/Area
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18040012 Upper Mokelumne Central Sierra RC&D Dick McCleery 209-257-1851 Dick.mccleery@ca.usda.gov

18040012 Upper Mokelumne-Amador 
Dry Creek Central Sierra RC&D Dick McCleery 209-257-1851 Dick.mccleery@ca.usda.gov

18020002 Upper Pit Central Modoc RCD Bryon Hadwick 530-233-8878 bhadwick@hotmail.com

18020002 Upper Pit
North Cal-Neva 

RC&D Mark E. Steffek 530-233-8868 mark.steffek@ca.usda.gov 

18020117 Upper Putah
Institute for 

Environmental and 
Ecological Research

Stephen P. Rae 707-287-0248 stephen.rae@gmail.com

18020117 Upper Putah Upper Putah Creek 
Stewardship Dwight Holford 707-987-0663 dwightholford@yahoo.com

18040010 Upper Stanislaus Alpine Watershed 
Group 

Chris 
Katopothis 530-694-2327 watershed@alpinecountyca.com

18040010 Upper Stanislaus Central Sierra RC&D Dick McCleery 209-257-1851 Dick.mccleery@ca.usda.gov

18020115 Upper Stony Glenn County RCD Kandi Manhart 530-934-4601 x120 kandi.manhart@ca.nacdnet.net

18030006 Upper Tule

 Tule IRWMP Group
   Deer Creek and 

Tule River Authority
David L. 
Hoffman 559-804-8842 dave93257@yahoo.com

18040009 Upper Tuolumne Tuolumne County 
RCD Amy Augustine 209-532-7376 landplan@mlode.com 

18020125 Upper Yuba South Yuba River 
Citizens League  Jason Rainey 530-265-5961 jason@syrcl.org

RCD= Resource Conservation District
ID= Irrigation District
WD= Water District
RCandD= Resource Conservation and Development Council/Area


